THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK BYLAW 2452



A Bylaw to amend Schedule II – Permit Fee Schedule of the White Rock Sign Bylaw, 2010, No. 1923.

The Council of the City of White Rock, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. The Schedule II – Permit Fee Schedule of the White Rock Sign Bylaw, 2010, No. 1923 be removed and replaced with the following:

SCHEDULE II – PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

1. Any applicable fees, as described in the City's Fees and Charges Bylaw, shall be paid at the time of permit application.

This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "White Rock Sign Bylaw, 2010, No. 1923, Amendment No. 6, 2022, No. 2452"

RECEIVED FIRST READING on the	5^{th}	day of	December 2022
RECEIVED SECOND READING on the	5^{th}	day of	December 2022
RECEIVED THIRD READING on the	5^{th}	day of	December 2022
RECEIVED FINAL READING on the			

MEGAN KNIGHT, MAYOR

TRACEY ARTHUR, DIRECTOR OF CORPORATE ADMINISTRATION